AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MO	DIFICATION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
M0007	See Block 16C	ADM-14-0248	
6 ISSUED BY	CODE NRCHQ	7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE
U.S. NRC - HQ Acquisition Management D Mail Stop: 3WFN-05-C64MP Washington DC 20555-0001			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (N	o . street, county. State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO	
FEDEX 900 7th St NW, Ste 550 WASHINGTON DC 20001-4089		9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
		x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORD NRC-HQ-12-A-10-0011 NRC-HQ-13-O-10-0002	DER NO
CODE 185743655	FACILITY CODE	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE 185743655	<u> </u>	01/29/2013 TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS	
Items 8 and 15, and returning separate letter or telegram which includes a re THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEI	copies of the amendment; (b) By ackn eference to the solicitation and amendment PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AN e an offer already submitted, such change n	n the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followin owledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMEN ID DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION Con any be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegrand and date specified.	the offer submitted ; or (c) By NT TO BE RECEIVED AT DF YOUR OFFER If by
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA See Schedule		Net Increase:	\$48,349.09
	S TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/OF	DERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
CHECK ONE  A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IS ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A	SUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)	THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE	E IN THE CONTRACT
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CO appropriation date, etc.) SET	ONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFL FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE	ECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as cha AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103(b).	inges in paying office,
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGR	EEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT	TO AUTHORITY OF.	
D. OTHER (Specify type of mod	ification and authority)		
X FAR 52.232-18 AV	ailability of Funds		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	s not [] is required to sign this docume	nt and return0 copies to the	issuing office.
GSA Contract #: GS23F017 The purpose of this modi	OL fication is to provide	e incremental funding in th	e amount of
Total Obligated Amount: Current Ceiling Amount: Period of Performance: 0 Please see Page 2 for ad	\$126,823.93 (Changed) \$126,823.93 (Unchanged 6/01/13 - 03/31/15 (Un		120,023.93.
NRC POC: Jackie.Nicholso	n@nrc.gov - 301-415-20	095 ·	
Except as provided herein, all terms and condition 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or page 15A).		or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged a  16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING  VALERIE M. WHIPPLE	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  (Signature of person authorized to sign	15C. DATE SIGNE		16C. DATE SIGNED 6 / 23//
NSN 7540-01-152-8070			STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Previous edition unusable		•	Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

ADMOO2

Total

Ceiling

Increase

Ceiling

## BPA Call Order Under GS-23F-0170L - NRC-HQ-12-A-10-0011

Due to the confusion of this contract being broken down between two call orders, here is the current status of the contract

				Obligate	Total	Increase	Total
<b>BPA Order Number</b>		Description	POP	Funds	Funds	Ceiling	Ceiling
NRC-HQ-12-O-10-0001		Base Year	04/01/12 - 03/31/13	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,640.03	\$60,640.03
NRC-HQ-12-O-10-0001	M001	Correct Ceiling & Increase by \$20k		\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,655.18	\$80,655.18
NRC-HQ-12-O-10-0001	M002	Extend POP 2 months	04/01/12 - 05/31/13		\$80,000.00		\$80,655.18
			Totals for NRC-HQ-1	12-O-10-0001	\$80,000.00		\$80,655.18

POP

**BPA Order Number** 

Description

Obligate

Funds

Total

**Funds** 

NRC-HQ-13-O-10-0002		Exercise Option Year 1	04/01/13 - 05/31/14	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$62,474.84	\$62,474.84
NRC-HQ-13-O-10-0002	M001	Correct POP	06/01/13 - 03/31/14		\$15,000.00		\$62,474.84
NRC-HQ-13-O-10-0002	M002	Add Funding		\$8,000.00	\$23,000.00		\$62,474.84
NRC-HQ-13-O-10-0002	M003	Add Funding	•	\$34,000.00	\$57,000.00		\$62,474.84
NRC-HQ-13-O-10-0002	M004	Add Funding		\$5,474.84	\$62,474.84		\$62,474.84
NRC-HQ-13-O-10-0002	M005	Exercise Option Year 2 & Add Funding	06/01/13 - 03/31/15	\$16,000.00	\$78,474.84	\$64,349.09	\$126,823.93
NRC-HQ-13-O-10-0002	M006	Administrative Change, Add Alt COR			\$78,474.84		\$126,823.93
NRC-HQ-13-O-10-0002	M007	Add Funding		\$48,349.09	\$126,823.93		\$126,823.93
			Totals for NRC-HQ-	13-O-10-0002	\$126,823.93		\$126,823.93
	,		Totals for NRC-HQ-	12-O- <u>1</u> 0-0001	\$80,000.00		\$80,655.18
			Totals for NRC-HQ-	13-O-10-0002	\$126,823.93		\$126,823.93
			Totals for whole co	ntract	\$206,823.93		\$207,479.1

04/01/12 - 05/31/13	Base Year	\$80,655.18
06/01/13 - 03/31/14	Option Year 1	\$62,474.84
04/01/14 - 03/31/15	Option Year 2	\$64,349.09
04/01/15 - 03/31/16	Option Year 3	\$66,279.56
04/01/16 - 03/31/17	Option Year 4	\$68,267.95
		\$342,026.62